
Last Name First Name E-mail City, State/ 
District / Province Interest Category Initial Appointment Initial Term 

Expires
2nd Term 
Expires

Beck Bob bbeck@lakeassault.com Bentonville, AR Commercial 1/1/2017 12/31/2019
Belmore Carolyn cvbelmore@cgaux1nr.org East Falmouth, MA NGO/Nonprofit 1/1/2019** 12/31/2019
Boivin Gordon boivin@usc.edu Huntington Beach, CA Public 1/1/2019 12/31/2021
Brandenstein Bob robert.brandenstein@verizon.net Freedom, PA NGO/Nonprofit 3/27/2017** 12/31/2020
Cossette Edward ecossette@kalkomey.com Dallas, TX Commercial 1/1/2019 12/31/2021
Jackson Kim kjackson@azgfd.gov Anthem, AZ State Boating Agency 1/1/2014 12/31/2016 12/31/2019
Lentz Ernie Ernest.E.Lentz@usace.army.mil Coldwater, MS  Federal Boating Agency 3/10/2015* 12/31/2017 12/31/2020
McCullough Joe joseph.mccullough@alaska.gov Anchorage, AK State Boating Agency 1/1/2016 12/31/2018 12/31/2021
Munns Harry harry@munns.org Hermosa Beach, CA Public 1/1/2014 12/31/2016 12/31/2019
Perez Amanda aperez@boatus.com Annapolis, MD Commercial 1/1/2017* 12/31/2018 12/31/2021
Pope Robin robinpope3@hotmail.com Sylva, NC  Public 1/1/2015 12/31/2017 12/31/2020
Spice Tim Tim.Spice@tpwd.texas.gov Smithville, TX State Boating Agency 1/1/2015 12/31/2017 12/31/2020
Taylor Walt Walter.H.Taylor@uscg.mil Boston, MA Federal Boating Agency 1/1/2019 12/31/2021
Underwood Joshua Junderwood@sjso.org  St. Augustine, FL State Boating Agency 6/2/2018* 12/31/2019
Wheeler Jeff Jeffrey.L.Wheeler@uscg.mil Washington, DC Federal Boating Agency 9/1/2014* 12/31/2017 12/31/2020 Chair 2019‐20

* Initial appointment to fill vacancy during mid‐term.
Dillon Pam pam@nasbla.org Lexington, KY NASBLA ESP Staff **  Eligible for full first term appointment.
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